TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaycor, Inc.		06/22/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Titan Corporation	
Street Address:	10770 Waterridge Circle	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147865	JAYCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Haller

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Ste. 1600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTSI 1068992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Haller
Signature:	/John L. Haller/

REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/18/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=L3MERGER1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0235

MEMORANDUM OF MERGER

This Memorandum of Merger is executed as of this ______ day of March 2011 by Cheryl L. Barr, Assistant Secretary, L-3 Services, Inc.:

Whereas: On or about March 11, 2002 The Titan Corporation acquired all of the stock of Jaycor, Inc., rendering Jaycor, Inc. a wholly owned subsidiary of The Titan Corporation; and

Whereas: On or about June 22, 2003 Jaycor, Inc, merged into The Titan Corporation, rendering Jaycor an unincorporated business unit of The Titan Corporation.

Now Therefore, this Memorandum of Merger is executed to confirm, ratify and record that on or about June 22, 2003 Jaycor, Inc, merged with The Titan Corporation, and that all assets of Jaycor Inc., specifically including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,147,865 for the mark JAYCOR, together with the good will associated therewith, became the assets of The Titan Corporation.

Executed as of the date above written in San Diego, California

L-3 Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/18/2011

formerly L-3 Communications Titan Corporation (prior to name change to L-3 Services, Inc);

formerly The Titan Corporation (prior to merger with L-3 Communications Corporation)

Assistant Secretary, L-3 Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0236